

## Legislation Text

## File #: 110254, Version: 1

110254Substitute 1100413THE CHAIRA substitute ordinance to further amend the 2011 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service.

This substitute ordinance changes the rates of pay in the following departments:

Election Commission, Health Department and Port of Milwaukee

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Part 1, Section 2 of ordinance File Number 100413 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under Salary Grade 003, delete the title "Trade Development Representative".

Under Salary Grade 005, add the title "Trade Development Representative".

Part 2. Part 1, Section 4 of ordinance File Number 100413 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under Pay Range 335, delete the title "Laboratory Assistant II" and under Pay Range 314, delete the title "Laboratory Assistant I".

Part 3. Part 1, Section 8 of ordinance File Number 100413 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under Pay Range 592, delete the title "Market Analyst" and delete footnote "1/" in its entirety.

Part 3. Part 1, Section 23 of ordinance File Number 100413 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under Pay Range 948, delete footnote "/1" and replace as follows: "<u>1</u>/ Election inspector to receive an additional \$15 for each instruction class attended prior to each election."

Add Pay Range 949 and footnote "/1" as follows:

Pay Range 949

Official Rate-Daily \$150

## File #: 110254, Version: 1

Chief Inspector  $\underline{1}/$ 

 $\underline{1}$  / Chief Inspector to receive an additional \$25 for each instruction class attended prior to each election.

Part 4. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

The provisions of all parts of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

Part 5. This ordinance will take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

City Clerk's Office tb 6/27/11 Clerical Correction-tb-7-15-11